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Dear Families,

Today we begin the second week of Advent. The theme for the week is peace. Especially with so much turmoil
in the world, remember how Jesus showed peace. it is important to have your own internal peace and
harmony.

This week at HNOM:

Monday, December 11:

*Opening Day - Sports Day - Students can wear their own sports jersey or their favorite sports team jersey or
tshirt. The $2 donation will go to the basketball team for their supplies. If students are not participating, they
must wear their school uniform.

Mini Pep Rally 8:10 - all families are welcome! Come and help us cheer on our basketball team!

*FAST Sports 3-4

*Basketball Games HNOM vs. Long Beach Catholic @ our school - Girls game starts at 4:15 p.m.

Tuesday, December 12 - School Mass at 10 a.m.

FAST Sports 3-4

Wednesday, December 13 - Picture Retakes Day (students must wear their full formal uniform)

Thursday, December 14 - Half Day for students

Parent Teacher Conferences

Friday, December 15 - PJs and Polar Express Day! Pizza Day!

$3 dress down pajamas donation (no slippers or crocs)

*The Polar Express will be shown after lunch in the gym - cookies and hot chocolate will be served. If your
child has food allergies - please send an alternative treat for the movie.

Next week:

Monday, December 18 - Christmas Sweater Day! Please wear a Christmas themed sweater OR your uniform.

Tuesday, December 19 - Christmas Hat Day

Christmas Concert at 7 pm (in the gym) Students must be in their class by 6:30 pm

Wednesday, December 20 - Christmas socks day! Half day dismissal - Christmas vacation begins!



Thursday, December 21 - Tuesday, January 2 - Christmas Break - school is closed

Monday, January 1 - Solemnity of Mary - holy day of obligation - no school

New Years Day - Happy New Year!

Wednesday, January 3 - School reopens

Thursday, January 4 - School mass

Please continue to reach out if you have any questions or concerns. The easiest way is by emailing me
mvelasco5578@hnomschool.org or calling the main office (516)825-4009.

Peace and Blessings,

Mrs. Marcia Velasco

Principal
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